

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER TWO (2)

Project: Hidalgo County Sheriff Facility Modifications to Incorporate Motorola and 911 Equipment

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 5, 2014

EFFECTIVE DATE: _____

OWNER: Hidalgo County

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: 2013-258-09-25-MSS

CONTRACTOR: Herrera & Hunt, Inc.

PO Box 49

Alamo, TX 78516

ENGINEER: Halff Associates

Mr. Tom Dearmin

5000 W Military Hwy., Ste. 100

McAllen, TX 78503

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

1. Existing Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS) to remain in lieu of proposed new ATS. - credit of \$7,800.00
2. Lubricating and cleaning of existing ATS by certified technician - additional cost of \$1,800.00
3. Relocate existing Generator Annunciator panel - additional cost of \$1,450.00
4. Clarification of Change Order #1 to define additional 13 days requested as work days.
5. Install and program new annunciator panel GW-RANZ-F in lieu of new facp - Credit of \$1,240.00
6. Additional days for extension of fire rated raceway.

Reason for Change Order:

1. Halff Associates, Mr. Tom Dearmin's request
2. Halff Associates, Mr. Tom Dearmin's request
3. Halff Associates, Mr. Tom Dearmin's request
4. Clarification of Change Order #1 to include weekend days (6) which will result in a total of 19 calendar days.
5. Herrera & Hunt, Inc. per meeting held at site on Wednesday, March 5, 2014
6. Herrera & Hunt, Inc. per meeting held at site on Wednesday, March 5, 2014

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Time for	100 days
\$ 259,498.00		Substantial Completion:	100 <small>calendar days or dates</small>
Net Changes from previous Change Order		Net Change from previous Change Orders	13 <small>calendar days</small>
\$ 0.00		Contract Time prior to this Change Order	113 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Substantial Completion:	113 <small>calendar days or dates</small>
\$ 259,498.00		Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order	13 <small>calendar days</small>
Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order		Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	126 <small>calendar days or dates</small>
\$ (\$5,790.00)		Substantial Completion:	126 <small>calendar days or dates</small>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Net % increase(decrease) from original contract price.		
\$ 253,708.00	-2.20%		

RECOMMENDED:

By: 
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/7/2014

APPROVED:

By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

ACCEPTED:

By: 
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/7/14